City of Fort Worth, Texas

Mayor and Council Communication

DATE: 09/10/19 **M&C FILE NUMBER:** M&C 19-0147

LOG NAME: 14CORNERSTONE AMEND

SUBJECT

Amend Mayor and Council Communication C-29165 for all districts to Change the Contractor Name from CornerStone Staffing to Smith Temporaries, Inc., dba CornerStone Staffing Under Authorized Professional Services Agreement (ALL COUNCIL DISTRICTS)

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the City Council approve the correction of M&C C-29165 to change the name of the contracting entity under the authorized Professional Services Agreement from CornerStone Staffing to Smith Temporaries, Inc., dba CornerStone Staffing.

DISCUSSION:

On July 25, 2019, the City Council approved M&C C-29165 for all districts, which authorized a professional services agreement with Corner Stone Staffing for recruiting and filling employment vacancies within the city for an amount not to exceed \$150,000.00. The contractor name listed in the M&C was incorrect. The correct name of the contractor is Smith Temporaries, Inc., dba CornerStone Staffing. The purpose of this M&C is to revise M&C C-29165 to change the contractor's name to Smith Temporaries, Inc., dba CornerStone Staffing.

All other terms of M&C C-29165 will remain the same for all districts.

A Form 1295 is not required for this contract because: This M&C does not request approval of a contract with a business entity.

FISCAL INFORMATION / CERTIFICATION:

The Director of Finance certifies that this action will have no material effect on City Funds.

Submitted for City Manager's Office by: Jay Chapa 5804

Originating Business Unit Head: Brian Dickerson 7783

Additional Information Contact: Brian Dickerson 7783